
Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

September 20, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190621-C02 0003 September 2, 2019 September 15, 2019 September 16, 2019 Progress

Prepared For: 
Phillips Hardy, Inc.
15290 Hwy 135
Boonville, MO 65233
(660)834-3030FAX

Prepared By: 
Lee's Summit Project Office
600 NE Colbern Road
Lee's Summit, MO 64086

Contract Information

Project 
Number

Federal 
Proj. 

Number

Project 
Description

Route County Location of Work

J4S3392 FAF-7-3(25) Pavement 
improvement

7 JACKSON from Oakhaven Drive to Rte. 150 South

Original Contract 
Amount

Net Change Order 
Amount

Current Contract 
Amount

% of Current Contract Amount 
Complete

Original Completion 
Date

Current Completion 
Date

Actual Completion 
Date

$922,801.85 $0.00 $922,801.85 93.41% October 31, 2019 October 31, 2019 Sep 14, 2019 6:30:28 
PM

Storm Water Information

Project Number Authorized Acres Open Acres Disturbed Acres

J4S3392

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No.   003

To Date Previous This Estimate
190621-C02

Total Earnings $861,954.20 $291,707.75 $570,246.45
Total Adjustments ($7,400.00) $0.00 ($7,400.00)

$854,554.20 $291,707.75
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $562,846.45

Approval Date   By User

September 16, 2019 Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by watsob1

September 16, 2019 Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by wilsoj9

September 17, 2019 Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by greggd1

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 1 of 6



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

September 20, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190621-C02 0003 September 2, 2019 September 15, 2019 September 16, 2019 Progress

Totals by Job Numbers

J4S3392 To Date Previous This Estimate
Participating $861,954.20 $291,707.75 $570,246.45
Non-Participating $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Earnings $861,954.20 $291,707.75 $570,246.45

*Stockpiled Materials* $0.00 $0.00 0
*Stockpiled Materials are included in the Participating or Non-Participating amounts*
*Line Item Adjustments* $152,566.50 $152,566.50 $0.00
*Line Item Adjustments are included in the Participating or Non-Participating amounts*
Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive ($7,400.00) $0.00 ($7,400.00)
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Overrun Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Totals: $854,554.20 $291,707.75

Project Total Payable This Estimate: $562,846.45

Contract Adjustment
Entered By Adj Type Time Units Rate Amount Comments

watsob1 OTHR--Disincentive -6,400 Calendar Days expired on 
9/11/2019, at this time a verbal 
agreement has been made to give 
the contractor one extra day. Actual 
completion date was 9/14/2019, so 
two days worth of road user cost are 
being charged.

watsob1 OTHR--Disincentive -1,000 Calendar Days expired on 
9/11/2019, at this time a verbal 
agreement has been made to give 
the contractor one extra day. Actual 
completion date was 9/14/2019, so 
two days worth of administrative 
cost are being charged.

Line Item Adjustment
No Data Available

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
No Data Available

Items Paid This Estimate Period

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 2 of 6



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

September 20, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190621-C02 0003 September 2, 2019 September 15, 2019 September 16, 2019 Progress

Project 
No.

Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Unit Price Unit Quantity 
Overrun 

Adjustment

Previous 
Total Paid 
Quantity

Current 
Quantity 

( This 
Estimate)

Quantity to 
Date

Amount This 
Estimate

J4S3392 0010 2022010 $44,900.00 LS 0.00 0.50 0.50 1.00 $22,450.00

0020 2031000 $22.50 CUYD 0.00 1,310.00 0.00 1,310.00 $0.00

0040 2063500 $1,500.00 EA 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.00 $6,000.00

0050 2153000 $800.00 100F 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 $1,600.00

0060 3030600 $15.50 SQYD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00

0070 3030610A $3.75 SQYD 0.00 9,843.00 0.00 9,843.00 $0.00

0080 3105002 $1,270.00 TONS 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 $2,540.00

0090 4019905 MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT $52.00 SQYD 0.00 0.00 7,086.00 7,086.00 $368,472.00

0100 5021340 $44.50 SQYD 0.00 0.00 2,383.30 2,383.30 $106,056.85

0110 6057000 $37.00 LF 0.00 0.00 40.00 40.00 $1,480.00

0130 6161009 $39.50 EA 0.00 8.00 0.00 8.00 $0.00

0140 6161025 $17.00 EA 0.00 82.00 0.00 82.00 $0.00

0150 6161030 $169.00 EA 0.00 15.00 0.00 15.00 $0.00

0160 6161098A $2,140.00 EA 0.00 4.00 0.00 4.00 $0.00

0170 6181000 $64,000.00 LS 0.00 0.50 0.50 1.00 $32,000.00

0240 6274000 $11,000.00 LS 0.00 0.50 0.50 1.00 $5,500.00

0290 6061060 $21.00 LF 0.00 0.00 300.00 300.00 $6,300.00

0300 6063014 $2,835.00 EA 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.00 $11,340.00

0310 9031010 $3,142.00 CUYD 0.00 0.00 0.30 0.30 $942.60

0320 9031210 $6.00 LB 0.00 0.00 370.00 370.00 $2,220.00

0330 9031270A $19.00 LF 0.00 0.00 120.00 120.00 $2,280.00

0340 9031271 $19.50 LF 0.00 0.00 30.00 30.00 $585.00

0350 9039902 MISC. RELOCATION OF EXISTING 
SIGN ASSEMBLIES

$60.00 EA 0.00 0.00 8.00 8.00 $480.00

Total Amount of Items Paid this Estimate - $570,246.45

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 3 of 6



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

September 20, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190621-C02 0003 September 2, 2019 September 15, 2019 September 16, 2019 Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates
Project 

No.
Category Line 

No.
Item 
Code

Description Net 
Change 
Order

Bid 
Quantity

Unit Quantity 
to Date

Unit Price Amount Paid 
to Date

J4S3392 0001 0010 2022010 0.00 1 LS 1.00 $44,900.00 $44,900.00

0001 0020 2031000 0.00 1310 CUYD 1,310.00 $22.50 $29,475.00

0001 0030 2036000 0.00 19 CUYD 0.00 $19.50 $0.00

0001 0040 2063500 0.00 4 EA 4.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00

0001 0050 2153000 0.00 2 100F 2.00 $800.00 $1,600.00

0001 0060 3030600 0.00 9843 SQYD 9,843.00 $15.50 $152,566.50

0001 0070 3030610A 0.00 9843 SQYD 9,843.00 $3.75 $36,911.25

0001 0080 3105002 0.00 2 TONS 2.00 $1,270.00 $2,540.00

0001 0090 4019905 MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT 0.00 7459.200 SQYD 7,086.00 $52.00 $368,472.00

0001 0100 5021340 0.00 2383.300 SQYD 2,383.30 $44.50 $106,056.85

0001 0110 6057000 0.00 40 LF 40.00 $37.00 $1,480.00

0001 0120 6161005 0.00 1588 SQFT 0.00 $2.25 $0.00

0001 0130 6161009 0.00 8 EA 8.00 $39.50 $316.00

0001 0140 6161025 0.00 82 EA 82.00 $17.00 $1,394.00

0001 0150 6161030 0.00 15 EA 15.00 $169.00 $2,535.00

0001 0160 6161098A 0.00 4 EA 4.00 $2,140.00 $8,560.00

0001 0170 6181000 0.00 1 LS 1.00 $64,000.00 $64,000.00

0001 0180 6189902 0.00 4 EA 0.00 $600.00 $0.00

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 4 of 6



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

September 20, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190621-C02 0003 September 2, 2019 September 15, 2019 September 16, 2019 Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates
Project 

No.
Category Line 

No.
Item 
Code

Description Net 
Change 
Order

Bid 
Quantity

Unit Quantity 
to Date

Unit Price Amount Paid 
to Date

J4S3392 0001 0190 6205301B 0.00 5450 LF 0.00 $0.90 $0.00

0001 0200 6205902A 0.00 5450 LF 0.00 $0.20 $0.00

0001 0210 6205903A 0.00 9691 LF 0.00 $0.20 $0.00

0001 0220 6269909 MISC. OPTIONAL CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 0.00 51.300 STA 0.00 $78.65 $0.00

0001 0230 6269909 MISC. OPTIONAL SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP 0.00 47.900 STA 0.00 $80.60 $0.00

0001 0240 6274000 0.00 1 LS 1.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00

0001 0250 8051000A 0.00 1.500 ACRE 0.00 $2,150.00 $0.00

0001 0260 8061006 0.00 545 LF 0.00 $8.70 $0.00

0001 0270 8061016 0.00 109 CUYD 0.00 $20.00 $0.00

0001 0280 8064140 0.00 7127 SQYD 0.00 $1.28 $0.00

0010 0290 6061060 0.00 300 LF 300.00 $21.00 $6,300.00

0010 0300 6063014 0.00 4 EA 4.00 $2,835.00 $11,340.00

0040 0310 9031010 0.00 0.300 CUYD 0.30 $3,142.00 $942.60

0040 0320 9031210 0.00 370 LB 370.00 $6.00 $2,220.00

0040 0330 9031270A 0.00 120 LF 120.00 $19.00 $2,280.00

0040 0340 9031271 0.00 30 LF 30.00 $19.50 $585.00

0040 0350 9039902 MISC. RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGN ASSEMBLIES 0.00 8 EA 8.00 $60.00 $480.00

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 5 of 6



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

September 20, 2019

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

190621-C02 0003 September 2, 2019 September 15, 2019 September 16, 2019 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User ID Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J4S3392 0010 2022010 REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS State Rte. 7 9/12/19 watsob1 0.50 LS

0040 2063500 CULVERT CLEANOUT 9/10/19 watsob1 4.00 EA

0050 2153000 SHAPING SLOPES, CLASS III State Rte. 7 9/12/19 watsob1 2.00 100F

0080 3105002 GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE 
(B)

State Rte. 7 9/12/19 watsob1 2.00 TONS

0090 4019905 MISC. State Rte. 7 9/12/19 watsob1 7,086.00 SQYD

0100 5021340 TYPE A2 SHOULDER State Rte. 7 9/12/19 watsob1 2,383.30 SQYD

0110 6057000 AGGREGATE DRAIN State Rte. 7 9/12/19 watsob1 40.00 LF

0170 6181000 MOBILIZATION State Rte. 7 9/12/19 watsob1 0.50 LS

0240 6274000 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED 
SURVEYING AND STAKING

9/10/19 watsob1 0.50 LS

0290 6061060 MGS GUARDRAIL State Rte. 7 9/13/19 watsob1 300.00 LF

0300 6063014 TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END 
TERMINAL (MASH)

State Rte. 7 9/13/19 watsob1 4.00 EA

0310 9031010 CONCRETE FOOTINGS, 
EMBEDDED

State Rte. 7 9/13/19 watsob1 0.30 CUYD

0320 9031210 STRUCTURAL STEEL POSTS State Rte. 7 9/13/19 watsob1 370.00 LB

0330 9031270A 2 IN. PSST POST - 12 GA. State Rte. 7 9/13/19 watsob1 120.00 LF

0340 9031271 POST ANCHOR FOR 2 IN. PSST - 
12 GA.

State Rte. 7 9/13/19 watsob1 30.00 LF

0350 9039902 MISC. State Rte. 7 9/13/19 watsob1 8.00 EA

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 6 of 6


